FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-02-2000



101421252

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Month Day Year							
Corrective Document Change of Name							
Reel # Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name RB&W Corporation 12 31 98							
Formerly Russell, Burdsall & Ward							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name RB&W Manufacturing LLC							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 23000 Euclid Avenue							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Cleveland Ohio/USA 44117							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other limited liability company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
XX Citizenship/State of Incorperation/Organization Ohio							
02/2000 JJALLAN2 00000010 1788762 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 150.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first	TRADEMARK
,	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	216-692- 7 200
Name	Ronald J. Cozean	
Address (line 1)	23000 Euclid Avenue	
Address (line 2)	Cleveland, Ohio 44117	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 6
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 1	Mark if additional numbers attached
		istration Number(s)
	1,788,762	1,038,675 0,644,632
	0,948,170	0,795,039 1,004,691
	0,879,771	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 190.00
	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Ronald J. Cozean, Secretary

Name of Person Signing

-

6/22/00

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS BY MERGER

WHEREAS, on December 28, 1998, RB&W Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and RB&W Manufacturing LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (hereinafter "Merger Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, effective at the close of business on December 31, 1998 (hereinafter "Effective Time"), the Assignor will be merged with and into the Assignee with the Assignee being the surviving entity (hereinafter "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Merger Agreement provides that at the Effective Time, the Assignee will succeed to and possess all rights, privileges and power of the Assignor, and all of the assets and property of whatever kind and character of the Assignor shall vest in the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 23000 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademarks, Trademark Applications, or Registrations therefor set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 23000 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 will acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks by virtue of the Merger.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign concurrent with the Merger and pursuant to the Merger Agreement unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 31st day of December, 1998, by its duly authorized officer.
By: Ronald Cozean Its: Vice President
STATE OF 0H 10)) ss: COUNTY OF C 4 4 4 6 A)
On this 31st day of December, 1998, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Ronald J. Cozean</u> , who acknowledged himself to be the <u>Secretary</u> of RB&W Corporation, and that he as such <u>Secretary</u> , being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as a free act for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as <u>Secretary</u> . In witness thereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Linda Kold

Notary Public

LINDA KOLD, Notary Public
For The State of Ohio 4-16-200 2

D:\DOC\$\RBWMFGLC\IP.005

RB&W CORPORATION

-		-					_	 _	-	~		-	_
ε	72	О	æ	п	20	-	-		٠.	м.	м.	-	æ

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
A Symbol	·					•	
UNITED STATES	T20015US0	7/22/68	72/303,236	1/21/69	863,811 \	REGISTERED	13
B & design	•3						
JNITED STATES	T24794US0	8/31/88	73/749,332	9/26/89	1,557,609	ABANDONED	6
BRACKET E							
UNITED STATES	T25689US0	12/4/89	74/007,873	7/17/90	1,606,130	ABANDONED	13
COTE-CODE							
AUSTRALIA	T21588	7/4/72	259834	7/4/72	259884	ABANDONED	***************************************
CANADA	T21589	8/30/74	378394	11/24/78	231006	ABANDONED	
UNITED STATES	T21587	4/27/72	72/422,653	12/19/72	948,817	ABANDONED	
Design containing f	our fastener heads	P.					
UNITED STATES	TS1455US0	5/17/74	73/021,723	2/18/75	4,004,691,	REGISTERED	6
Design of house and	l fastener heads						
BENELUX	TS1851BX0	6/10/75	609015	6/10/75	333449	ABANDONED	
CANADA	TS1852CA0	5/13/75	385802	5/14/76	213757	REGISTERED	
GERMANY	TS1850DE0	5/13/75	F 25913/6 Wz	4/23/76	943713	ABANDONED	
UNITED KINGDOM	TS1849GB0	5/13/75	1046442	5/13/75	B1046442	ABANDONED	6
DUCTEEL							
UNITED STATES	T20017	10/2/69	72/339,513	6/8/71	912,314	ABANDONED	14
EMPIRE							
CANADA	T20578CA0	12/14/79	447911	6/12/81	259748	ABANDONED	·
UNITED STATES	T19839US0	12/2/1918	71/114,456	7/29/1919	126,202	ABANDONED	
eventire							•:
EVERTITE UNITED STATES	T28841US0					ABANDONED	
	1200-1000	G 1233	147070,007			ABANDONEO	000
F-A-R							
UNITED STATES			72/394,792			ABANDONED	
FASTENER HOU	SE combined with fa	nciful design	of a house & fa	stene			
UNITED KINGDOM	T20080GB0	5/16/79	1114413	5/16/79	B1114413	ABANDONED	•
L56							
CANADA	T21598CA0	10/3/78	430503	3/14/80	241239	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	T21597US0 ·	1/30/67	72/263,587	8/27/68	855,400	REGISTERED	•
eles.							
CANADA	T21600CA0	10/3/78	430504	4/3/80	242473	REGISTERED	

Trademark Report by COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	EU ED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#		age 2
COONTRI	REFERENCE	FILED	APPLA	REGUT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
L8 continued							
UNITED STATES	T21599US0	1/30/67	72/263,586	8/6/68	6 23.383	REGISTERED	
L9s							
CANADA	T21602CA0	10/3/78	430505	3/14/80	241240	ABANDONED	
UNITED STATES	T21601US0	1/30/67	72/263,585	8/6/68	853.983 A	REGISTERED	
LAMCOLOR							
UNITED STATES	T21592	10/19/70	72/373,688	6/15/71	914,918	ABANDONED	
LAMSEAL							
UNITED STATES	T22479	9/6/83	73/442,369	4/2/85	1,327,983	ABANDONED	
LAMSON							
UNITED STATES	T21594	1/17/48	71/547,353	10/18/49	516,472	ABANDONED	
LOKCHINE	T22040					ADANIDONICO	
UNITED STATES	T23218					ABANDONED	
LSC and design							
UNITED STATES	T21595	7/3/59	72/077,020	5/10/60	697,347	ABANDONED	6
NICNUT						- ,	
UNITED STATES	T23318	12/30/85	73/575,485	9/30/86	1,411,048	ABANDONED	
OYALOK							
JAPAN	T18680	5/12/76	51-029188	7/31/81	1473038	ABANDONED	13
UNITED STATES	T18375US0	6/26/75	73/056,280	5/4/76	£1,038.67 5	REGISTERED	6
OVALOK (Japan	iese Language)						
JAPAN	T18681	5/12/76	51-029189	7/31/81	1473039	ABANDONED	13
OVALOK and de	eian						
UNITED STATES	T18433US0	10/9/75	. 73/065,511	12/21/76	1,054,640	ABANDONED	6
			; 12000,011		1,001,010		_
*** *	r Price Book #120		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
US COPYRIGHT	T20062			2/4/65	A 781239	ABANDONED	
RAI-EOCK							
UNITED STATES	T21616US0	3/23/77	73/120,110	11/11/80	1-141-28	REGISTERED	ϵ
RB & W Stock C	atalog A1000						
US COPYRIGHT	T25014cp0			1/17/89	TX2-617-093	REGISTERED	
.RUS							
UNITED STATES	T20011US0	8/24/56	72/014,586	4/30/57	(\$137332	RE3170105	1:
SEALOC							
UNITED STATES	T27408US0	3/10/58	47,395	2/10/59	673,738	ABANDONED	
						ADEMARK	

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0335

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COONTRI	REFERENCE	FILED	AFFLA	REGOT	REG#	314103	CLASSES
SPAC							
AUSTRALIA	T21606	7/4/72	259883	7/4/72	259883	ABANDONED	- Parking and the same and the same
UNITED STATES	T21605US0	4/27/72	72/422,654	12/5/72	948,179	REGISTERED	
SPAC NUT	•						
CANADA	T21607CA0	12/6/72	359416	7/27/73	192838	REGISTERED	
STOVER							
CANADA	T21609CA0	8/30/66	299288	9/1/67	152851	REGISTERED	
JAPAN	T21610JP0		46-024338	12/15/75	1174016	ABANDONED	
UNITED STATES	T21608US0	10/5/64	72/203,307	8/31/65	% 95.039	REGISTERED	
Stylized:#E##Trade	mark						
UNITED STATES	T26938US0	1/21/92	74/238,919	8/17/93	420000	E SECRETARIED	6
Stylized E							
CANADA	T27196CA0	7/20/92	709337	5/27/94	427828	REGISTERED	
MEXICO	T27197MX0	7/21/92	145287	7/9/97	555883	REGISTERED	N/A
TAIWAN	T27198TW0	7/28/92	81-37497	6/16/93	599018	REGISTERED	
TENSILOCK	_						
BENELUX	T20028	12/24/71	569163	12/24/71	94327	ABANDONED	6
CANADA	T20029CA0	11/20/58	248273	10/2/59	115475	REGISTERED	
DENMARK	T20030	4/2/60	470/1960	4/2/60	824/1960	ABANDONED	6
FINLAND	T20031FI0	2/10/60	531/60	9/4/61	36975	REGISTERED	
FRANCE	T20032	1/29/60	70655	1/29/75	923472	ABANDONED	6
GERMANY	T20033DE0	1/26/60	R 13197	1/26/60	- 741078	ABANDONED	6
ITALY	T20036IT0	1/30/80	39837-C/80	11/25/85	381494	ABANDONED	6
NORWAY	T20039	2/10/60	68987	2/10/60	55235	ABANDONED	• • • •
SPAIN	T20042	3/30/65	470010	11/22/65	470010	ABANDONED	13
SWEDEN	T20043	1/25/60	234/60	6/17/60	89767	ABANDONED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T20034	2/3/60	801159	2/3/60	8801159	ABANDONED	1
UNITED STATES	T19838US0	6/16/58	72/053,645	3/24/59	675,863	ABANDONED	
THE PASTENER	HOUSE					. وينس سوران يويوان	
BENELUX	TS1855BX0	6/10/75	609014	6/10/75	333137.	ABANDONED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T22872GB0	8/30/84	1225633	8/31/84	B1225633	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	TS1830US0	11/1/68	72/311,124	11/4/69		THE SECOND SEEDS	
THE FASTENER	HOUSE, INC., CL	EVELAND, (OHIO, USA				
GERMANY	TS1854DE0	11/4/75	F 25914/6 Wz	11/4/75	948861	ABANDONED	

Traclemark Report by				Page 4			
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
TORQUE COEFF	ICIENT (K) GUESS	TIMATE					
US COPYRIGHT	T32134cp0					MAILED	
UNA-DRIV							
AUSTRALIA	T21613	7/4/72	259882	7/4/72	259882	ABANDONED	
ITALY	T22129	7/7/72	19429	7/7/72	280139	ABANDONED	
JAPAN	T21615		49-076174	8/30/79	1388488	ABANDONED	
SWEDEN	T22087	7/7/72	3074/72	6/29/73	143620	ABANDONED	•
UNITED KINGDOM	T22128	7/5/72	994705	7/5/72	994705	ABANDONED	
UNITED STATES	T21612US0	4/27/72	72/422,655	12/19/72	948,818	REGISTERED :	(
VIBRALOK							
UNITED STATES	T21752US0	5/24/82	73/366,147	9/6/83	£250:157a	REGISTERED	(
VIBRESISTED			ع نود متعربيت				
CANADA	T20056CA0	12/14/71	348661	1/19/73	187925	REGISTERED	
ITALY	T20059	12/31/71	35662	12/31/71	272548	ABANDONED	•
UNITED STATES	T20014US0	2/15/67	72/264,705	9/12/67	-83 <u>4</u> ,960	REGISTERED	1:
VENEZUELA	T20061	9/17/74	8456	6/15/76	81942-F	ABANDONED	1
WAVETEC							
UNITED STATES	T22478	9/6/83	73/442,712	9/24/85	1,361,391	ABANDONED	
WHAT TORQUE	SHOULD I USE?						
US COPYRIGHT	Т32027ср0			12/6/99	TXu926-418	REGISTERED	
XP and Design							
UNITED STATES	T20016	11/14/68	72/312,164	5/27/69	869,926	ABANDONED	1
			END OF REPOR			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED) = 79

RECORDED: 07/10/2000